
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980067303

3650 131ST AVE SE #600
PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100486CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
825 5TH AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98033-6391
KIRKLAND   WA  980832909 EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 40.57 % 46.12 % -27.73 %

177,000.00 51,080.00 184,000.00 58,080.00 91,000.00 -34,920.00125,920.00
2 MOBILIZATION - CITY

L.S. -100.00 % -87.12 % 0.89 %

1.00 -93,171.00 12,000.00 -81,172.00 94,000.00 828.0093,172.00

23,100.0000
3 CLEARING

0.2300 ACRE 131.00 % 10,000.0000 0.00 % 20,000.0000 100.00 %

5,313.00 3,013.00 2,300.00 0.00 4,600.00 2,300.00
10,000.0000

2,300.00

GRADING

8.6000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

4100.0000 C.Y. -65.60 % 26.0000 4.00 % 19.0000 -24.00 %

35,260.00 -67,240.00 106,600.00 4,100.00 77,900.00 -24,600.00
25.0000

102,500.00

14.8000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

8120.0000 TON -17.78 % 19.0000 5.56 % 15.0000 -16.67 %

120,176.00 -25,984.00 154,280.00 8,120.00 121,800.00 -24,360.00
18.0000

146,160.00

2.9000
6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

4390.0000 C.Y. -71.00 % 3.0000 -70.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 %

12,731.00 -31,169.00 13,170.00 -30,730.00 21,950.00 -21,950.00
10.0000

43,900.00

DRAINAGE

34.0000
7 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

22.0000 C.Y. 36.00 % 50.0000 100.00 % 55.0000 120.00 %

748.00 198.00 1,100.00 550.00 1,210.00 660.00
25.0000
550.00

36.0000
8 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

180.0000 TON -10.00 % 50.0000 25.00 % 35.0000 -12.50 %

6,480.00 -720.00 9,000.00 1,800.00 6,300.00 -900.00
40.0000
7,200.00

26.7500
9 STREAMBED COBBLES 

415.0000 TON -33.13 % 50.0000 25.00 % 40.0000 0.00 %

11,101.25 -5,498.75 20,750.00 4,150.00 16,600.00 0.00
40.0000

16,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980067303

3650 131ST AVE SE #600
PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100486CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
825 5TH AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98033-6391
KIRKLAND   WA  980832909 EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

31.7000
10 QUARRY SPALLS 

500.0000 TON -0.94 % 35.0000 9.38 % 27.0000 -15.63 %

15,850.00 -150.00 17,500.00 1,500.00 13,500.00 -2,500.00
32.0000

16,000.00
11 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. -20.00 % -47.92 % -37.08 %

384,000.00 -96,000.00 250,000.00 -230,000.00 302,000.00 -178,000.00480,000.00

STORM SEWER

2,230.0000
12 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

3.0000 EACH 48.67 % 1,800.0000 20.00 % 2,000.0000 33.33 %

6,690.00 2,190.00 5,400.00 900.00 6,000.00 1,500.00
1,500.0000
4,500.00

13.5000
13 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

101.0000 L.F. 92.86 % 10.0000 42.86 % 3.0000 -57.14 %

1,363.50 656.50 1,010.00 303.00 303.00 -404.00
7.0000
707.00

26.3000
14 PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

101.0000 L.F. -37.38 % 50.0000 19.05 % 50.0000 19.05 %

2,656.30 -1,585.70 5,050.00 808.00 5,050.00 808.00
42.0000
4,242.00

SANITARY SEWER

14.9300
15 TESTING SEWER PIPE 

335.0000 L.F. 113.29 % 10.0000 42.86 % 3.0000 -57.14 %

5,001.55 2,656.55 3,350.00 1,005.00 1,005.00 -1,340.00
7.0000

2,345.00

35.7300
16 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

335.0000 L.F. -14.93 % 48.0000 14.29 % 66.0000 57.14 %

11,969.55 -2,100.45 16,080.00 2,010.00 22,110.00 8,040.00
42.0000

14,070.00
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WATER LINES

80.0000
17 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM. 

295.0000 L.F. -42.86 % 95.0000 -32.14 % 125.0000 -10.71 %

23,600.00 -17,700.00 28,025.00 -13,275.00 36,875.00 -4,425.00
140.0000
41,300.00

STRUCTURE

18.4000
18 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

2995.0000 C.Y. -31.85 % 24.0000 -11.11 % 30.0000 11.11 %

55,108.00 -25,757.00 71,880.00 -8,985.00 89,850.00 8,985.00
27.0000

80,865.00
19 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 26.95 % -9.09 % -54.55 %

55,860.00 11,860.00 40,000.00 -4,000.00 20,000.00 -24,000.0044,000.00
20 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

14.0000
21 STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 

3500.0000 S.F. -30.00 % 23.5000 17.50 % 32.0000 60.00 %

49,000.00 -21,000.00 82,250.00 12,250.00 112,000.00 42,000.00
20.0000

70,000.00

SURFACING

60.0000
22 BALLAST 

15.0000 TON 87.50 % 50.0000 56.25 % 90.0000 181.25 %

900.00 420.00 750.00 270.00 1,350.00 870.00
32.0000
480.00

26.5000
23 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

568.0000 TON -17.19 % 20.0000 -37.50 % 33.0000 3.13 %

15,052.00 -3,124.00 11,360.00 -6,816.00 18,744.00 568.00
32.0000

18,176.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.0000
24 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

310.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 30.0000 -25.00 % 22.0000 -45.00 %

6,200.00 -6,200.00 9,300.00 -3,100.00 6,820.00 -5,580.00
40.0000

12,400.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

103.0000
25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

452.0000 TON -14.17 % 105.0000 -12.50 % 105.0000 -12.50 %

46,556.00 -7,684.00 47,460.00 -6,780.00 47,460.00 -6,780.00
120.0000
54,240.00

26 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,628.00 1,628.00 1,628.001,628.00
27 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,084.00 1,084.00 1,084.001,084.00
28 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,018.00 2,018.00 2,018.002,018.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
29 ESC LEAD 

30.0000 DAY -50.00 % 250.0000 150.00 % 10.0000 -90.00 %

1,500.00 -1,500.00 7,500.00 4,500.00 300.00 -2,700.00
100.0000
3,000.00

170.0000
30 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH 70.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 % 100.0000 0.00 %

510.00 210.00 270.00 -30.00 300.00 0.00
100.0000
300.00

24.0000
31 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

140.0000 S.Y. -4.00 % 30.0000 20.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

3,360.00 -140.00 4,200.00 700.00 5,600.00 2,100.00
25.0000
3,500.00

125.0000
32 STREET CLEANING 

60.0000 HR  4.17 % 150.0000 25.00 % 145.0000 20.83 %

7,500.00 300.00 9,000.00 1,800.00 8,700.00 1,500.00
120.0000
7,200.00

33 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00150,000.00

4.3300
34 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

315.0000 S.Y. -71.13 % 1.0000 -93.33 % 5.0000 -66.67 %

1,363.95 -3,361.05 315.00 -4,410.00 1,575.00 -3,150.00
15.0000
4,725.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

6.4900
35 PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

40.0000 EACH -35.10 % 5.0000 -50.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

259.60 -140.40 200.00 -200.00 280.00 -120.00
10.0000
400.00

6.4900
36 PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

76.0000 EACH -35.10 % 6.0000 -40.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

493.24 -266.76 456.00 -304.00 532.00 -228.00
10.0000
760.00

10.8200
37 PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT

63.0000 EACH -9.83 % 13.0000 8.33 % 12.0000 0.00 %

681.66 -74.34 819.00 63.00 756.00 0.00
12.0000
756.00

6.4900
38 PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

81.0000 EACH -35.10 % 5.0000 -50.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

525.69 -284.31 405.00 -405.00 567.00 -243.00
10.0000
810.00

6.4900
39 PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

142.0000 EACH -35.10 % 5.0000 -50.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

921.58 -498.42 710.00 -710.00 994.00 -426.00
10.0000
1,420.00

9.7400
40 PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT

70.0000 EACH -18.83 % 13.0000 8.33 % 10.0000 -16.67 %

681.80 -158.20 910.00 70.00 700.00 -140.00
12.0000
840.00

20.0200
41 PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT

20.0000 EACH -19.92 % 23.0000 -8.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 %

400.40 -99.60 460.00 -40.00 400.00 -100.00
25.0000
500.00

42 WEED AND PEST CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.001,200.00

5.0000
43 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

575.0000 L.F. -28.57 % 5.0000 -28.57 % 7.0000 0.00 %

2,875.00 -1,150.00 2,875.00 -1,150.00 4,025.00 0.00
7.0000

4,025.00

65.0000
44 COMPOST BLANKET

315.0000 S.Y. 225.00 % 3.0000 -85.00 % 60.0000 200.00 %

20,475.00 14,175.00 945.00 -5,355.00 18,900.00 12,600.00
20.0000
6,300.00

65.0000
45 SOIL AMENDMENT

212.0000 S.Y. 225.00 % 5.0000 -75.00 % 60.0000 200.00 %

13,780.00 9,540.00 1,060.00 -3,180.00 12,720.00 8,480.00
20.0000
4,240.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

56.2500
46 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

226.0000 S.Y. 125.00 % 5.0000 -80.00 % 55.0000 120.00 %

12,712.50 7,062.50 1,130.00 -4,520.00 12,430.00 6,780.00
25.0000
5,650.00

10.0000
47 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

211.0000 S.Y. 277.36 % 3.0000 13.21 % 3.0000 13.21 %

2,110.00 1,550.85 633.00 73.85 633.00 73.85
2.6500
559.15

48 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM
L.S. 0.00 % -36.00 % 30.00 %

50,000.00 0.00 32,000.00 -18,000.00 65,000.00 15,000.0050,000.00
49 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. -75.71 % -64.29 % -35.71 %

17,000.00 -53,000.00 25,000.00 -45,000.00 45,000.00 -25,000.0070,000.00

TRAFFIC

21.0000
50 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

300.0000 L.F. -22.22 % 30.0000 11.11 % 40.0000 48.15 %

6,300.00 -1,800.00 9,000.00 900.00 12,000.00 3,900.00
27.0000
8,100.00

100.0000
51 EXTRUDED CURB 

16.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 115.0000 360.00 % 100.0000 300.00 %

1,600.00 1,200.00 1,840.00 1,440.00 1,600.00 1,200.00
25.0000
400.00

25.0000
52 CEMENT CONCRETE CURB

265.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 21.0000 -16.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

6,625.00 0.00 5,565.00 -1,060.00 10,600.00 3,975.00
25.0000
6,625.00

1.2000
53 PAINT LINE 

700.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 2.0000 0.00 % 1.2000 -40.00 %

840.00 -560.00 1,400.00 0.00 840.00 -560.00
2.0000

1,400.00

3.5000
54 PLASTIC LINE 

700.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 4.0000 14.29 % 3.0000 -14.29 %

2,450.00 0.00 2,800.00 350.00 2,100.00 -350.00
3.5000

2,450.00

125.0000
55 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

5.0000 EACH 25.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 125.0000 25.00 %

625.00 125.00 750.00 250.00 625.00 125.00
100.0000
500.00
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TRAFFIC
56 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 96.00 % 400.00 % 150.00 %

196.00 96.00 500.00 400.00 250.00 150.00100.00

0.1500
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1050.0000 L.F. -92.50 % 0.2000 -90.00 % 0.4000 -80.00 %

157.50 -1,942.50 210.00 -1,890.00 420.00 -1,680.00
2.0000

2,100.00
58 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM COMPLETE

L.S. 6.63 % -27.71 % -3.61 %

88,500.00 5,500.00 60,000.00 -23,000.00 80,000.00 -3,000.0083,000.00

4.7500
59 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

1340.0000 L.F. -72.06 % 6.0000 -64.71 % 4.0000 -76.47 %

6,365.00 -16,415.00 8,040.00 -14,740.00 5,360.00 -17,420.00
17.0000

22,780.00

8.0000
60 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

1340.0000 L.F. -52.94 % 11.0000 -35.29 % 8.0000 -52.94 %

10,720.00 -12,060.00 14,740.00 -8,040.00 10,720.00 -12,060.00
17.0000

22,780.00

6.7500
61 SPECIAL CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. INSTALLATION

670.0000 L.F. -48.08 % 5.0000 -61.54 % 5.0000 -61.54 %

4,522.50 -4,187.50 3,350.00 -5,360.00 3,350.00 -5,360.00
13.0000
8,710.00

8.0000
62 SPECIAL CONDUIT PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. INSTALLATION

670.0000 L.F. -46.67 % 6.0000 -60.00 % 9.0000 -40.00 %

5,360.00 -4,690.00 4,020.00 -6,030.00 6,030.00 -4,020.00
15.0000

10,050.00
63 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -43.00 % -12.50 % -12.50 %

45,600.00 -34,400.00 70,000.00 -10,000.00 70,000.00 -10,000.0080,000.00
64 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - CITY

L.S. -46.09 % -94.57 % -34.78 %

24,800.00 -21,200.00 2,500.00 -43,500.00 30,000.00 -16,000.0046,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
65 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980067303

3650 131ST AVE SE #600
PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100486CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
825 5TH AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98033-6391
KIRKLAND   WA  980832909 EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

16.0000
66 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

305.0000 C.Y. -30.43 % 12.0000 -47.83 % 10.0000 -56.52 %

4,880.00 -2,135.00 3,660.00 -3,355.00 3,050.00 -3,965.00
23.0000
7,015.00

67 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. -35.65 % -50.00 % -40.00 %

6,435.00 -3,565.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 6,000.00 -4,000.0010,000.00
68 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -66.75 % 0.00 % -20.00 %

3,325.00 -6,675.00 10,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 -2,000.0010,000.00

45.0000
69 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

367.0000 S.Y. -10.00 % 75.0000 50.00 % 70.0000 40.00 %

16,515.00 -1,835.00 27,525.00 9,175.00 25,690.00 7,340.00
50.0000

18,350.00

19.0000
70 SAND BEDDING FOR PSE GAS

280.0000 L.F. 280.00 % 50.0000 900.00 % 15.0000 200.00 %

5,320.00 3,920.00 14,000.00 12,600.00 4,200.00 2,800.00
5.0000

1,400.00

400.0000
71 ASPHALT CONC. RAMP

4.0000 EACH -20.00 % 1,365.0000 173.00 % 750.0000 50.00 %

1,600.00 -400.00 5,460.00 3,460.00 3,000.00 1,000.00
500.0000
2,000.00

72 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
73 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
74 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
75 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
76 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 191.67 % -16.67 % 66.67 %

3,500.00 2,300.00 1,000.00 -200.00 2,000.00 800.001,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980067303

3650 131ST AVE SE #600
PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100486CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
825 5TH AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98033-6391
KIRKLAND   WA  980832909 EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

5.9500
77 GEOSYNTHETIC FOR REINFORCED EMBANKMENT

1400.0000 S.Y. -70.25 % 10.0000 -50.00 % 7.0000 -65.00 %

8,330.00 -19,670.00 14,000.00 -14,000.00 9,800.00 -18,200.00
20.0000

28,000.00

18.2500
78 GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 

2750.0000 TON -27.00 % 21.0000 -16.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 %

50,187.50 -18,562.50 57,750.00 -11,000.00 55,000.00 -13,750.00
25.0000

68,750.00

150.0000
79 PEDESTRIAN HAND RAILING

260.0000 L.F. -31.82 % 215.0000 -2.27 % 150.0000 -31.82 %

39,000.00 -18,200.00 55,900.00 -1,300.00 39,000.00 -18,200.00
220.0000
57,200.00

10,000.0000
80 DECORATIVE END WALL WITH FOUNDATIONS

4.0000 EACH -70.59 % 17,000.0000 -50.00 % 12,000.0000 -64.71 %

40,000.00 -96,000.00 68,000.00 -68,000.00 48,000.00 -88,000.00
34,000.0000
136,000.00

4,500.0000
81 DECORATIVE PILASTER WITH FOUNDATION

6.0000 EACH -67.86 % 7,000.0000 -50.00 % 6,000.0000 -57.14 %

27,000.00 -57,000.00 42,000.00 -42,000.00 36,000.00 -48,000.00
14,000.0000
84,000.00

$1,772,452.07 -27.40% $1,846,444.00 -24.37% $1,947,405.00 -20.24%$2,441,453.15CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,947,405.00$1,772,452.07 $1,846,444.00BASE TOTAL -27.40% -24.37% -20.24%$2,441,453.15



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BUCKLEY   WA  983210674
98321-9264
28215 112TH ST
JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100589CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 4721 NORTHWEST DR
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 23.09 % 54.86 % 19.12 %

155,000.00 29,080.00 195,000.00 69,080.00 150,000.00 24,080.00125,920.00
2 MOBILIZATION - CITY

L.S. -97.32 % -97.32 % -46.34 %

2,500.00 -90,672.00 2,500.00 -90,672.00 50,000.00 -43,172.0093,172.00

50,000.0000
3 CLEARING

0.2300 ACRE 400.00 % 10,000.0000 0.00 % 35,000.0000 250.00 %

11,500.00 9,200.00 2,300.00 0.00 8,050.00 5,750.00
10,000.0000

2,300.00

GRADING

23.4000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

4100.0000 C.Y. -6.40 % 24.5000 -2.00 % 23.0000 -8.00 %

95,940.00 -6,560.00 100,450.00 -2,050.00 94,300.00 -8,200.00
25.0000

102,500.00

22.9000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

8120.0000 TON 27.22 % 20.0000 11.11 % 17.0000 -5.56 %

185,948.00 39,788.00 162,400.00 16,240.00 138,040.00 -8,120.00
18.0000

146,160.00

8.5000
6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

4390.0000 C.Y. -15.00 % 3.0000 -70.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 %

37,315.00 -6,585.00 13,170.00 -30,730.00 21,950.00 -21,950.00
10.0000

43,900.00

DRAINAGE

32.2500
7 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

22.0000 C.Y. 29.00 % 50.0000 100.00 % 38.0000 52.00 %

709.50 159.50 1,100.00 550.00 836.00 286.00
25.0000
550.00

34.0000
8 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

180.0000 TON -15.00 % 45.0000 12.50 % 40.0000 0.00 %

6,120.00 -1,080.00 8,100.00 900.00 7,200.00 0.00
40.0000
7,200.00

78.0000
9 STREAMBED COBBLES 

415.0000 TON 95.00 % 50.0000 25.00 % 40.0000 0.00 %

32,370.00 15,770.00 20,750.00 4,150.00 16,600.00 0.00
40.0000

16,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BUCKLEY   WA  983210674
98321-9264
28215 112TH ST
JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100589CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 4721 NORTHWEST DR
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

20.7000
10 QUARRY SPALLS 

500.0000 TON -35.31 % 28.4500 -11.09 % 30.0000 -6.25 %

10,350.00 -5,650.00 14,225.00 -1,775.00 15,000.00 -1,000.00
32.0000

16,000.00
11 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. -47.92 % -13.32 % -37.50 %

250,000.00 -230,000.00 416,049.25 -63,950.75 300,000.00 -180,000.00480,000.00

STORM SEWER

1,200.0000
12 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

3.0000 EACH -20.00 % 1,850.0000 23.33 % 1,200.0000 -20.00 %

3,600.00 -900.00 5,550.00 1,050.00 3,600.00 -900.00
1,500.0000
4,500.00

9.5000
13 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

101.0000 L.F. 35.71 % 3.0000 -57.14 % 3.0000 -57.14 %

959.50 252.50 303.00 -404.00 303.00 -404.00
7.0000
707.00

98.0000
14 PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

101.0000 L.F. 133.33 % 55.0000 30.95 % 38.0000 -9.52 %

9,898.00 5,656.00 5,555.00 1,313.00 3,838.00 -404.00
42.0000
4,242.00

SANITARY SEWER

7.5000
15 TESTING SEWER PIPE 

335.0000 L.F. 7.14 % 3.0000 -57.14 % 1.5000 -78.57 %

2,512.50 167.50 1,005.00 -1,340.00 502.50 -1,842.50
7.0000

2,345.00

55.0000
16 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

335.0000 L.F. 30.95 % 60.0000 42.86 % 52.5000 25.00 %

18,425.00 4,355.00 20,100.00 6,030.00 17,587.50 3,517.50
42.0000

14,070.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BUCKLEY   WA  983210674
98321-9264
28215 112TH ST
JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100589CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 4721 NORTHWEST DR
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

WATER LINES

78.0000
17 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM. 

295.0000 L.F. -44.29 % 152.0000 8.57 % 100.0000 -28.57 %

23,010.00 -18,290.00 44,840.00 3,540.00 29,500.00 -11,800.00
140.0000
41,300.00

STRUCTURE

20.0000
18 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

2995.0000 C.Y. -25.93 % 24.5000 -9.26 % 38.0000 40.74 %

59,900.00 -20,965.00 73,377.50 -7,487.50 113,810.00 32,945.00
27.0000

80,865.00
19 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -92.05 % 70.45 % 47.73 %

3,500.00 -40,500.00 75,000.00 31,000.00 65,000.00 21,000.0044,000.00
20 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

39.0000
21 STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 

3500.0000 S.F. 95.00 % 24.0000 20.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

136,500.00 66,500.00 84,000.00 14,000.00 105,000.00 35,000.00
20.0000

70,000.00

SURFACING

65.0000
22 BALLAST 

15.0000 TON 103.13 % 35.0000 9.38 % 65.0000 103.13 %

975.00 495.00 525.00 45.00 975.00 495.00
32.0000
480.00

16.7500
23 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

568.0000 TON -47.66 % 35.0000 9.38 % 35.0000 9.38 %

9,514.00 -8,662.00 19,880.00 1,704.00 19,880.00 1,704.00
32.0000

18,176.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

16.5000
24 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

310.0000 S.Y. -58.75 % 15.0000 -62.50 % 18.0000 -55.00 %

5,115.00 -7,285.00 4,650.00 -7,750.00 5,580.00 -6,820.00
40.0000

12,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BUCKLEY   WA  983210674
98321-9264
28215 112TH ST
JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100589CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 4721 NORTHWEST DR
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

106.0000
25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

452.0000 TON -11.67 % 110.0000 -8.33 % 100.0000 -16.67 %

47,912.00 -6,328.00 49,720.00 -4,520.00 45,200.00 -9,040.00
120.0000
54,240.00

26 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,628.00 1,628.00 1,628.001,628.00
27 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,084.00 1,084.00 1,084.001,084.00
28 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,018.00 2,018.00 2,018.002,018.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

300.0000
29 ESC LEAD 

30.0000 DAY 200.00 % 300.0000 200.00 % 20.0000 -80.00 %

9,000.00 6,000.00 9,000.00 6,000.00 600.00 -2,400.00
100.0000
3,000.00

135.0000
30 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH 35.00 % 125.0000 25.00 % 125.0000 25.00 %

405.00 105.00 375.00 75.00 375.00 75.00
100.0000
300.00

19.0000
31 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

140.0000 S.Y. -24.00 % 18.0000 -28.00 % 22.0000 -12.00 %

2,660.00 -840.00 2,520.00 -980.00 3,080.00 -420.00
25.0000
3,500.00

127.0000
32 STREET CLEANING 

60.0000 HR  5.83 % 175.0000 45.83 % 145.0000 20.83 %

7,620.00 420.00 10,500.00 3,300.00 8,700.00 1,500.00
120.0000
7,200.00

33 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00150,000.00

1.4500
34 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

315.0000 S.Y. -90.33 % 1.3500 -91.00 % 2.0000 -86.67 %

456.75 -4,268.25 425.25 -4,299.75 630.00 -4,095.00
15.0000
4,725.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BUCKLEY   WA  983210674
98321-9264
28215 112TH ST
JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100589CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 4721 NORTHWEST DR
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

4.2500
35 PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

40.0000 EACH -57.50 % 4.0000 -60.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

170.00 -230.00 160.00 -240.00 240.00 -160.00
10.0000
400.00

4.2500
36 PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

76.0000 EACH -57.50 % 4.0000 -60.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

323.00 -437.00 304.00 -456.00 456.00 -304.00
10.0000
760.00

16.0000
37 PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT

63.0000 EACH 33.33 % 15.0000 25.00 % 20.0000 66.67 %

1,008.00 252.00 945.00 189.00 1,260.00 504.00
12.0000
756.00

4.2500
38 PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

81.0000 EACH -57.50 % 4.0000 -60.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

344.25 -465.75 324.00 -486.00 486.00 -324.00
10.0000
810.00

4.2500
39 PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

142.0000 EACH -57.50 % 4.0000 -60.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

603.50 -816.50 568.00 -852.00 852.00 -568.00
10.0000
1,420.00

16.0000
40 PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT

70.0000 EACH 33.33 % 15.0000 25.00 % 20.0000 66.67 %

1,120.00 280.00 1,050.00 210.00 1,400.00 560.00
12.0000
840.00

37.0000
41 PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT

20.0000 EACH 48.00 % 35.0000 40.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

740.00 240.00 700.00 200.00 800.00 300.00
25.0000
500.00

42 WEED AND PEST CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.001,200.00

5.5000
43 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

575.0000 L.F. -21.43 % 3.0000 -57.14 % 4.0000 -42.86 %

3,162.50 -862.50 1,725.00 -2,300.00 2,300.00 -1,725.00
7.0000

4,025.00

3.7000
44 COMPOST BLANKET

315.0000 S.Y. -81.50 % 3.5000 -82.50 % 4.0000 -80.00 %

1,165.50 -5,134.50 1,102.50 -5,197.50 1,260.00 -5,040.00
20.0000
6,300.00

3.7000
45 SOIL AMENDMENT

212.0000 S.Y. -81.50 % 3.5000 -82.50 % 4.0000 -80.00 %

784.40 -3,455.60 742.00 -3,498.00 848.00 -3,392.00
20.0000
4,240.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BUCKLEY   WA  983210674
98321-9264
28215 112TH ST
JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100589CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 4721 NORTHWEST DR
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5.3000
46 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

226.0000 S.Y. -78.80 % 5.0000 -80.00 % 8.0000 -68.00 %

1,197.80 -4,452.20 1,130.00 -4,520.00 1,808.00 -3,842.00
25.0000
5,650.00

4.8500
47 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

211.0000 S.Y. 83.02 % 4.0000 50.94 % 5.0000 88.68 %

1,023.35 464.20 844.00 284.85 1,055.00 495.85
2.6500
559.15

48 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM
L.S. 40.00 % 0.00 % 150.00 %

70,000.00 20,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 75,000.0050,000.00
49 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. -21.43 % -77.14 % -42.86 %

55,000.00 -15,000.00 16,000.00 -54,000.00 40,000.00 -30,000.0070,000.00

TRAFFIC

25.0000
50 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

300.0000 L.F. -7.41 % 30.0000 11.11 % 25.0000 -7.41 %

7,500.00 -600.00 9,000.00 900.00 7,500.00 -600.00
27.0000
8,100.00

107.0000
51 EXTRUDED CURB 

16.0000 L.F. 328.00 % 70.0000 180.00 % 120.0000 380.00 %

1,712.00 1,312.00 1,120.00 720.00 1,920.00 1,520.00
25.0000
400.00

25.5000
52 CEMENT CONCRETE CURB

265.0000 L.F. 2.00 % 35.5000 42.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

6,757.50 132.50 9,407.50 2,782.50 6,625.00 0.00
25.0000
6,625.00

1.3000
53 PAINT LINE 

700.0000 L.F. -35.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 % 1.5000 -25.00 %

910.00 -490.00 700.00 -700.00 1,050.00 -350.00
2.0000

1,400.00

3.7000
54 PLASTIC LINE 

700.0000 L.F. 5.71 % 2.4500 -30.00 % 4.0000 14.29 %

2,590.00 140.00 1,715.00 -735.00 2,800.00 350.00
3.5000

2,450.00

132.0000
55 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

5.0000 EACH 32.00 % 65.0000 -35.00 % 135.0000 35.00 %

660.00 160.00 325.00 -175.00 675.00 175.00
100.0000
500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BUCKLEY   WA  983210674
98321-9264
28215 112TH ST
JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100589CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 4721 NORTHWEST DR
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
56 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 10,400.00 % 400.00 % 900.00 %

10,500.00 10,400.00 500.00 400.00 1,000.00 900.00100.00

1.1000
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1050.0000 L.F. -45.00 % 0.7500 -62.50 % 1.0000 -50.00 %

1,155.00 -945.00 787.50 -1,312.50 1,050.00 -1,050.00
2.0000

2,100.00
58 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM COMPLETE

L.S. -16.87 % -12.05 % -3.61 %

69,000.00 -14,000.00 73,000.00 -10,000.00 80,000.00 -3,000.0083,000.00

8.5000
59 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

1340.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 3.0000 -82.35 % 6.0000 -64.71 %

11,390.00 -11,390.00 4,020.00 -18,760.00 8,040.00 -14,740.00
17.0000

22,780.00

10.7500
60 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

1340.0000 L.F. -36.76 % 6.0000 -64.71 % 10.0000 -41.18 %

14,405.00 -8,375.00 8,040.00 -14,740.00 13,400.00 -9,380.00
17.0000

22,780.00

12.5000
61 SPECIAL CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. INSTALLATION

670.0000 L.F. -3.85 % 6.0000 -53.85 % 8.0000 -38.46 %

8,375.00 -335.00 4,020.00 -4,690.00 5,360.00 -3,350.00
13.0000
8,710.00

14.0000
62 SPECIAL CONDUIT PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. INSTALLATION

670.0000 L.F. -6.67 % 10.0000 -33.33 % 9.0000 -40.00 %

9,380.00 -670.00 6,700.00 -3,350.00 6,030.00 -4,020.00
15.0000

10,050.00
63 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -18.75 % 31.25 % 12.50 %

65,000.00 -15,000.00 105,000.00 25,000.00 90,000.00 10,000.0080,000.00
64 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - CITY

L.S. -97.83 % -97.83 % -97.83 %

1,000.00 -45,000.00 1,000.00 -45,000.00 1,000.00 -45,000.0046,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
65 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BUCKLEY   WA  983210674
98321-9264
28215 112TH ST
JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100589CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 4721 NORTHWEST DR
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

99.0000
66 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

305.0000 C.Y. 330.43 % 20.0000 -13.04 % 35.0000 52.17 %

30,195.00 23,180.00 6,100.00 -915.00 10,675.00 3,660.00
23.0000
7,015.00

67 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. -30.00 % -32.00 % 0.00 %

7,000.00 -3,000.00 6,800.00 -3,200.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
68 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -63.50 % 6.00 % 75.00 %

3,650.00 -6,350.00 10,600.00 600.00 17,500.00 7,500.0010,000.00

103.0000
69 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

367.0000 S.Y. 106.00 % 52.5000 5.00 % 65.0000 30.00 %

37,801.00 19,451.00 19,267.50 917.50 23,855.00 5,505.00
50.0000

18,350.00

25.2500
70 SAND BEDDING FOR PSE GAS

280.0000 L.F. 405.00 % 16.1500 223.00 % 15.0000 200.00 %

7,070.00 5,670.00 4,522.00 3,122.00 4,200.00 2,800.00
5.0000

1,400.00

1,400.0000
71 ASPHALT CONC. RAMP

4.0000 EACH 180.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 1,400.0000 180.00 %

5,600.00 3,600.00 2,000.00 0.00 5,600.00 3,600.00
500.0000
2,000.00

72 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
73 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
74 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
75 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
76 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -16.67 % 66.67 % -58.33 %

1,000.00 -200.00 2,000.00 800.00 500.00 -700.001,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BUCKLEY   WA  983210674
98321-9264
28215 112TH ST
JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100589CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
8404 S 196TH ST 4721 NORTHWEST DR
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

9.0000
77 GEOSYNTHETIC FOR REINFORCED EMBANKMENT

1400.0000 S.Y. -55.00 % 5.8500 -70.75 % 4.0000 -80.00 %

12,600.00 -15,400.00 8,190.00 -19,810.00 5,600.00 -22,400.00
20.0000

28,000.00

19.2500
78 GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 

2750.0000 TON -23.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

52,937.50 -15,812.50 55,000.00 -13,750.00 68,750.00 0.00
25.0000

68,750.00

175.0000
79 PEDESTRIAN HAND RAILING

260.0000 L.F. -20.45 % 180.0000 -18.18 % 200.0000 -9.09 %

45,500.00 -11,700.00 46,800.00 -10,400.00 52,000.00 -5,200.00
220.0000
57,200.00

15,250.0000
80 DECORATIVE END WALL WITH FOUNDATIONS

4.0000 EACH -55.15 % 9,150.0000 -73.09 % 12,000.0000 -64.71 %

61,000.00 -75,000.00 36,600.00 -99,400.00 48,000.00 -88,000.00
34,000.0000
136,000.00

5,950.0000
81 DECORATIVE PILASTER WITH FOUNDATION

6.0000 EACH -57.50 % 4,315.0000 -69.18 % 6,000.0000 -57.14 %

35,700.00 -48,300.00 25,890.00 -58,110.00 36,000.00 -48,000.00
14,000.0000
84,000.00

$1,952,676.55 -20.02% $2,044,000.00 -16.28% $2,088,963.00 -14.44%$2,441,453.15CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,088,963.00$1,952,676.55 $2,044,000.00BASE TOTAL -20.02% -16.28% -14.44%$2,441,453.15



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 8TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

TACOMA   WA  984024431 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -46.16 % 97.74 % 31.04 %

67,800.00 -58,120.00 249,000.00 123,080.00 165,000.00 39,080.00125,920.00
2 MOBILIZATION - CITY

L.S. -37.75 % -94.63 % -75.85 %

58,000.00 -35,172.00 5,000.00 -88,172.00 22,500.00 -70,672.0093,172.00

15,000.0000
3 CLEARING

0.2300 ACRE 50.00 % 27,000.0000 170.00 % 12,500.0000 25.00 %

3,450.00 1,150.00 6,210.00 3,910.00 2,875.00 575.00
10,000.0000

2,300.00

GRADING

26.5000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

4100.0000 C.Y. 6.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 28.0000 12.00 %

108,650.00 6,150.00 82,000.00 -20,500.00 114,800.00 12,300.00
25.0000

102,500.00

18.5000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

8120.0000 TON 2.78 % 16.0000 -11.11 % 22.0000 22.22 %

150,220.00 4,060.00 129,920.00 -16,240.00 178,640.00 32,480.00
18.0000

146,160.00

4.5000
6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

4390.0000 C.Y. -55.00 % 2.0000 -80.00 % 2.0000 -80.00 %

19,755.00 -24,145.00 8,780.00 -35,120.00 8,780.00 -35,120.00
10.0000

43,900.00

DRAINAGE

56.0000
7 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

22.0000 C.Y. 124.00 % 80.0000 220.00 % 80.0000 220.00 %

1,232.00 682.00 1,760.00 1,210.00 1,760.00 1,210.00
25.0000
550.00

44.0000
8 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

180.0000 TON 10.00 % 38.0000 -5.00 % 82.0000 105.00 %

7,920.00 720.00 6,840.00 -360.00 14,760.00 7,560.00
40.0000
7,200.00

47.0000
9 STREAMBED COBBLES 

415.0000 TON 17.50 % 43.0000 7.50 % 70.0000 75.00 %

19,505.00 2,905.00 17,845.00 1,245.00 29,050.00 12,450.00
40.0000

16,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 8TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

TACOMA   WA  984024431 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

40.0000
10 QUARRY SPALLS 

500.0000 TON 25.00 % 25.0000 -21.88 % 49.0000 53.13 %

20,000.00 4,000.00 12,500.00 -3,500.00 24,500.00 8,500.00
32.0000

16,000.00
11 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. -54.06 % -10.21 % 20.83 %

220,500.00 -259,500.00 431,000.00 -49,000.00 580,000.00 100,000.00480,000.00

STORM SEWER

1,700.0000
12 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

3.0000 EACH 13.33 % 1,000.0000 -33.33 % 2,200.0000 46.67 %

5,100.00 600.00 3,000.00 -1,500.00 6,600.00 2,100.00
1,500.0000
4,500.00

9.2500
13 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

101.0000 L.F. 32.14 % 10.0000 42.86 % 8.0000 14.29 %

934.25 227.25 1,010.00 303.00 808.00 101.00
7.0000
707.00

55.0000
14 PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

101.0000 L.F. 30.95 % 40.0000 -4.76 % 66.0000 57.14 %

5,555.00 1,313.00 4,040.00 -202.00 6,666.00 2,424.00
42.0000
4,242.00

SANITARY SEWER

10.0000
15 TESTING SEWER PIPE 

335.0000 L.F. 42.86 % 29.0000 314.29 % 10.0000 42.86 %

3,350.00 1,005.00 9,715.00 7,370.00 3,350.00 1,005.00
7.0000

2,345.00

55.0000
16 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

335.0000 L.F. 30.95 % 62.0000 47.62 % 120.0000 185.71 %

18,425.00 4,355.00 20,770.00 6,700.00 40,200.00 26,130.00
42.0000

14,070.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 8TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

TACOMA   WA  984024431 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

WATER LINES

133.0000
17 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM. 

295.0000 L.F. -5.00 % 105.0000 -25.00 % 145.0000 3.57 %

39,235.00 -2,065.00 30,975.00 -10,325.00 42,775.00 1,475.00
140.0000
41,300.00

STRUCTURE

21.0000
18 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

2995.0000 C.Y. -22.22 % 21.0000 -22.22 % 28.0000 3.70 %

62,895.00 -17,970.00 62,895.00 -17,970.00 83,860.00 2,995.00
27.0000

80,865.00
19 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 325.00 % 688.64 % -43.18 %

187,000.00 143,000.00 347,000.00 303,000.00 25,000.00 -19,000.0044,000.00
20 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00

31.1500
21 STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 

3500.0000 S.F. 55.75 % 20.7500 3.75 % 60.0000 200.00 %

109,025.00 39,025.00 72,625.00 2,625.00 210,000.00 140,000.00
20.0000

70,000.00

SURFACING

60.0000
22 BALLAST 

15.0000 TON 87.50 % 26.0000 -18.75 % 35.0000 9.38 %

900.00 420.00 390.00 -90.00 525.00 45.00
32.0000
480.00

30.0000
23 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

568.0000 TON -6.25 % 25.0000 -21.88 % 32.0000 0.00 %

17,040.00 -1,136.00 14,200.00 -3,976.00 18,176.00 0.00
32.0000

18,176.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.0000
24 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

310.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 14.0000 -65.00 % 8.0000 -80.00 %

6,200.00 -6,200.00 4,340.00 -8,060.00 2,480.00 -9,920.00
40.0000

12,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 8TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

TACOMA   WA  984024431 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

122.0000
25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

452.0000 TON 1.67 % 114.0000 -5.00 % 130.0000 8.33 %

55,144.00 904.00 51,528.00 -2,712.00 58,760.00 4,520.00
120.0000
54,240.00

26 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,628.00 1,628.00 1,628.001,628.00
27 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,084.00 1,084.00 1,084.001,084.00
28 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,018.00 2,018.00 2,018.002,018.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

160.0000
29 ESC LEAD 

30.0000 DAY 60.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 % 135.0000 35.00 %

4,800.00 1,800.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00 4,050.00 1,050.00
100.0000
3,000.00

150.0000
30 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH 50.00 % 86.0000 -14.00 % 120.0000 20.00 %

450.00 150.00 258.00 -42.00 360.00 60.00
100.0000
300.00

50.0000
31 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

140.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 9.0000 -64.00 % 22.0000 -12.00 %

7,000.00 3,500.00 1,260.00 -2,240.00 3,080.00 -420.00
25.0000
3,500.00

180.0000
32 STREET CLEANING 

60.0000 HR  50.00 % 193.0000 60.83 % 145.0000 20.83 %

10,800.00 3,600.00 11,580.00 4,380.00 8,700.00 1,500.00
120.0000
7,200.00

33 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00150,000.00

3.0000
34 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

315.0000 S.Y. -80.00 % 4.0000 -73.33 % 9.0000 -40.00 %

945.00 -3,780.00 1,260.00 -3,465.00 2,835.00 -1,890.00
15.0000
4,725.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 8TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

TACOMA   WA  984024431 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

7.0000
35 PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

40.0000 EACH -30.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

280.00 -120.00 240.00 -160.00 240.00 -160.00
10.0000
400.00

7.0000
36 PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

76.0000 EACH -30.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

532.00 -228.00 456.00 -304.00 456.00 -304.00
10.0000
760.00

24.0000
37 PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT

63.0000 EACH 100.00 % 10.0000 -16.67 % 18.0000 50.00 %

1,512.00 756.00 630.00 -126.00 1,134.00 378.00
12.0000
756.00

7.0000
38 PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

81.0000 EACH -30.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

567.00 -243.00 486.00 -324.00 486.00 -324.00
10.0000
810.00

7.0000
39 PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

142.0000 EACH -30.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

994.00 -426.00 852.00 -568.00 852.00 -568.00
10.0000
1,420.00

24.0000
40 PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT

70.0000 EACH 100.00 % 9.0000 -25.00 % 18.0000 50.00 %

1,680.00 840.00 630.00 -210.00 1,260.00 420.00
12.0000
840.00

57.0000
41 PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT

20.0000 EACH 128.00 % 18.5000 -26.00 % 22.0000 -12.00 %

1,140.00 640.00 370.00 -130.00 440.00 -60.00
25.0000
500.00

42 WEED AND PEST CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.001,200.00

2.2000
43 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

575.0000 L.F. -68.57 % 5.0000 -28.57 % 5.0000 -28.57 %

1,265.00 -2,760.00 2,875.00 -1,150.00 2,875.00 -1,150.00
7.0000

4,025.00

6.0000
44 COMPOST BLANKET

315.0000 S.Y. -70.00 % 60.0000 200.00 % 11.0000 -45.00 %

1,890.00 -4,410.00 18,900.00 12,600.00 3,465.00 -2,835.00
20.0000
6,300.00

6.0000
45 SOIL AMENDMENT

212.0000 S.Y. -70.00 % 60.0000 200.00 % 35.0000 75.00 %

1,272.00 -2,968.00 12,720.00 8,480.00 7,420.00 3,180.00
20.0000
4,240.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 8TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

TACOMA   WA  984024431 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

8.0000
46 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

226.0000 S.Y. -68.00 % 52.0000 108.00 % 48.0000 92.00 %

1,808.00 -3,842.00 11,752.00 6,102.00 10,848.00 5,198.00
25.0000
5,650.00

9.0000
47 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

211.0000 S.Y. 239.62 % 3.3000 24.53 % 9.0000 239.62 %

1,899.00 1,339.85 696.30 137.15 1,899.00 1,339.85
2.6500
559.15

48 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM
L.S. 48.00 % 68.00 % 50.00 %

74,000.00 24,000.00 84,000.00 34,000.00 75,000.00 25,000.0050,000.00
49 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. -42.86 % 25.71 % 71.43 %

40,000.00 -30,000.00 88,000.00 18,000.00 120,000.00 50,000.0070,000.00

TRAFFIC

22.0000
50 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

300.0000 L.F. -18.52 % 23.5000 -12.96 % 35.0000 29.63 %

6,600.00 -1,500.00 7,050.00 -1,050.00 10,500.00 2,400.00
27.0000
8,100.00

90.0000
51 EXTRUDED CURB 

16.0000 L.F. 260.00 % 70.0000 180.00 % 70.0000 180.00 %

1,440.00 1,040.00 1,120.00 720.00 1,120.00 720.00
25.0000
400.00

30.0000
52 CEMENT CONCRETE CURB

265.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 23.5000 -6.00 % 32.0000 28.00 %

7,950.00 1,325.00 6,227.50 -397.50 8,480.00 1,855.00
25.0000
6,625.00

0.6000
53 PAINT LINE 

700.0000 L.F. -70.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 % 1.5000 -25.00 %

420.00 -980.00 700.00 -700.00 1,050.00 -350.00
2.0000

1,400.00

6.0000
54 PLASTIC LINE 

700.0000 L.F. 71.43 % 2.5000 -28.57 % 2.6500 -24.29 %

4,200.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 -700.00 1,855.00 -595.00
3.5000

2,450.00

52.0000
55 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

5.0000 EACH -48.00 % 65.0000 -35.00 % 70.0000 -30.00 %

260.00 -240.00 325.00 -175.00 350.00 -150.00
100.0000
500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 8TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

TACOMA   WA  984024431 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
56 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 8,500.00 % 280.00 % 6,400.00 %

8,600.00 8,500.00 380.00 280.00 6,500.00 6,400.00100.00

3.0000
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1050.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 2.0000 0.00 % 1.0000 -50.00 %

3,150.00 1,050.00 2,100.00 0.00 1,050.00 -1,050.00
2.0000

2,100.00
58 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM COMPLETE

L.S. 4.82 % -9.64 % 74.70 %

87,000.00 4,000.00 75,000.00 -8,000.00 145,000.00 62,000.0083,000.00

12.0000
59 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

1340.0000 L.F. -29.41 % 4.2000 -75.29 % 9.0000 -47.06 %

16,080.00 -6,700.00 5,628.00 -17,152.00 12,060.00 -10,720.00
17.0000

22,780.00

18.0000
60 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

1340.0000 L.F. 5.88 % 8.0000 -52.94 % 16.0000 -5.88 %

24,120.00 1,340.00 10,720.00 -12,060.00 21,440.00 -1,340.00
17.0000

22,780.00

14.0000
61 SPECIAL CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. INSTALLATION

670.0000 L.F. 7.69 % 5.5000 -57.69 % 12.0000 -7.69 %

9,380.00 670.00 3,685.00 -5,025.00 8,040.00 -670.00
13.0000
8,710.00

17.0000
62 SPECIAL CONDUIT PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. INSTALLATION

670.0000 L.F. 13.33 % 6.4000 -57.33 % 16.0000 6.67 %

11,390.00 1,340.00 4,288.00 -5,762.00 10,720.00 670.00
15.0000

10,050.00
63 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 23.75 % 62.50 % 22.50 %

99,000.00 19,000.00 130,000.00 50,000.00 98,000.00 18,000.0080,000.00
64 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - CITY

L.S. 102.17 % -94.57 % -52.17 %

93,000.00 47,000.00 2,500.00 -43,500.00 22,000.00 -24,000.0046,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
65 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 30.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,500.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 8TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

TACOMA   WA  984024431 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

25.0000
66 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

305.0000 C.Y. 8.70 % 27.0000 17.39 % 38.0000 65.22 %

7,625.00 610.00 8,235.00 1,220.00 11,590.00 4,575.00
23.0000
7,015.00

67 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. -20.00 % 0.00 % -68.00 %

8,000.00 -2,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 3,200.00 -6,800.0010,000.00
68 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -35.00 % 150.00 % 60.00 %

6,500.00 -3,500.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 16,000.00 6,000.0010,000.00

300.0000
69 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

367.0000 S.Y. 500.00 % 91.0000 82.00 % 80.0000 60.00 %

110,100.00 91,750.00 33,397.00 15,047.00 29,360.00 11,010.00
50.0000

18,350.00

13.0000
70 SAND BEDDING FOR PSE GAS

280.0000 L.F. 160.00 % 18.0000 260.00 % 22.0000 340.00 %

3,640.00 2,240.00 5,040.00 3,640.00 6,160.00 4,760.00
5.0000

1,400.00

1,800.0000
71 ASPHALT CONC. RAMP

4.0000 EACH 260.00 % 1,300.0000 160.00 % 1,200.0000 140.00 %

7,200.00 5,200.00 5,200.00 3,200.00 4,800.00 2,800.00
500.0000
2,000.00

72 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
73 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
74 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
75 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
76 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 233.33 % 316.67 % 200.00 %

4,000.00 2,800.00 5,000.00 3,800.00 3,600.00 2,400.001,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BURLINGTON   WA  982334600

609 N HILL BLVD
INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 8TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100408CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 9TH BIDDER ------- ------- 10TH BIDDER -------

WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE

TACOMA   WA  984024431 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

7.8900
77 GEOSYNTHETIC FOR REINFORCED EMBANKMENT

1400.0000 S.Y. -60.55 % 4.4000 -78.00 % 8.0000 -60.00 %

11,046.00 -16,954.00 6,160.00 -21,840.00 11,200.00 -16,800.00
20.0000

28,000.00

27.0000
78 GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 

2750.0000 TON 8.00 % 17.0000 -32.00 % 28.0000 12.00 %

74,250.00 5,500.00 46,750.00 -22,000.00 77,000.00 8,250.00
25.0000

68,750.00

250.0000
79 PEDESTRIAN HAND RAILING

260.0000 L.F. 13.64 % 115.0000 -47.73 % 150.0000 -31.82 %

65,000.00 7,800.00 29,900.00 -27,300.00 39,000.00 -18,200.00
220.0000
57,200.00

17,500.0000
80 DECORATIVE END WALL WITH FOUNDATIONS

4.0000 EACH -48.53 % 12,000.0000 -64.71 % 6,500.0000 -80.88 %

70,000.00 -66,000.00 48,000.00 -88,000.00 26,000.00 -110,000.00
34,000.0000
136,000.00

6,500.0000
81 DECORATIVE PILASTER WITH FOUNDATION

6.0000 EACH -53.57 % 5,650.0000 -59.64 % 8,500.0000 -39.29 %

39,000.00 -45,000.00 33,900.00 -50,100.00 51,000.00 -33,000.00
14,000.0000
84,000.00

$2,297,051.25 -5.91% $2,495,794.80 2.23% $2,690,271.00 10.19%$2,441,453.15CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,690,271.00$2,297,051.25 $2,495,794.80BASE TOTAL -5.91% 2.23% 10.19%$2,441,453.15



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan  7 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008676 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 20 2015 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL4132
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

COE-CLEMONS CREEK 
CED
14A009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/12/2015
11:42

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(018)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981185693
 
9600 MLK JR WAY S
FRANK COLUCCIO

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

173500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -20.58 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 -25,920.00 0.00125,920.00
2 MOBILIZATION - CITY

L.S. -62.44 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 -58,172.00 0.0093,172.00

100,000.0000
3 CLEARING

0.2300 ACRE 900.00 % -100.00 %

23,000.00 20,700.00 0.00
10,000.0000

2,300.00

GRADING

22.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

4100.0000 C.Y. -12.00 % -100.00 %

90,200.00 -12,300.00 0.00
25.0000

102,500.00

13.5000
5 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

8120.0000 TON -25.00 % -100.00 %

109,620.00 -36,540.00 0.00
18.0000

146,160.00

1.5000
6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

4390.0000 C.Y. -85.00 % -100.00 %

6,585.00 -37,315.00 0.00
10.0000

43,900.00

DRAINAGE

55.0000
7 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

22.0000 C.Y. 120.00 % -100.00 %

1,210.00 660.00 0.00
25.0000
550.00

45.0000
8 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

180.0000 TON 12.50 % -100.00 %

8,100.00 900.00 0.00
40.0000
7,200.00

45.0000
9 STREAMBED COBBLES 

415.0000 TON 12.50 % -100.00 %

18,675.00 2,075.00 0.00
40.0000

16,600.00
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DRAINAGE

45.0000
10 QUARRY SPALLS 

500.0000 TON 40.63 % -100.00 %

22,500.00 6,500.00 0.00
32.0000

16,000.00
11 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. -32.50 % -100.00 %

324,000.00 -156,000.00 0.00480,000.00

STORM SEWER

2,100.0000
12 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

3.0000 EACH 40.00 % -100.00 %

6,300.00 1,800.00 0.00
1,500.0000
4,500.00

3.0000
13 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

101.0000 L.F. -57.14 % -100.00 %

303.00 -404.00 0.00
7.0000
707.00

85.0000
14 PROFILE WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

101.0000 L.F. 102.38 % -100.00 %

8,585.00 4,343.00 0.00
42.0000
4,242.00

SANITARY SEWER

3.0000
15 TESTING SEWER PIPE 

335.0000 L.F. -57.14 % -100.00 %

1,005.00 -1,340.00 0.00
7.0000

2,345.00

125.0000
16 PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

335.0000 L.F. 197.62 % -100.00 %

41,875.00 27,805.00 0.00
42.0000

14,070.00
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WATER LINES

145.0000
17 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM. 

295.0000 L.F. 3.57 % -100.00 %

42,775.00 1,475.00 0.00
140.0000
41,300.00

STRUCTURE

27.2000
18 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

2995.0000 C.Y. 0.74 % -100.00 %

81,464.00 599.00 0.00
27.0000

80,865.00
19 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 70.45 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 31,000.00 0.0044,000.00
20 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 0.00-2.00

22.0000
21 STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL 

3500.0000 S.F. 10.00 % -100.00 %

77,000.00 7,000.00 0.00
20.0000

70,000.00

SURFACING

35.0000
22 BALLAST 

15.0000 TON 9.38 % -100.00 %

525.00 45.00 0.00
32.0000
480.00

22.0000
23 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

568.0000 TON -31.25 % -100.00 %

12,496.00 -5,680.00 0.00
32.0000

18,176.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.0000
24 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

310.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % -100.00 %

6,200.00 -6,200.00 0.00
40.0000

12,400.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

110.0000
25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

452.0000 TON -8.33 % -100.00 %

49,720.00 -4,520.00 0.00
120.0000
54,240.00

26 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,628.00 0.001,628.00
27 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,084.00 0.001,084.00
28 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,018.00 0.002,018.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

72.5000
29 ESC LEAD 

30.0000 DAY -27.50 % -100.00 %

2,175.00 -825.00 0.00
100.0000
3,000.00

87.0000
30 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH -13.00 % -100.00 %

261.00 -39.00 0.00
100.0000
300.00

55.0000
31 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

140.0000 S.Y. 120.00 % -100.00 %

7,700.00 4,200.00 0.00
25.0000
3,500.00

125.0000
32 STREET CLEANING 

60.0000 HR  4.17 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 300.00 0.00
120.0000
7,200.00

33 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

150,000.00 0.00150,000.00

2.0000
34 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

315.0000 S.Y. -86.67 % -100.00 %

630.00 -4,095.00 0.00
15.0000
4,725.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
35 PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

40.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

400.00 0.00 0.00
10.0000
400.00

10.0000
36 PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

76.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

760.00 0.00 0.00
10.0000
760.00

25.0000
37 PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT

63.0000 EACH 108.33 % -100.00 %

1,575.00 819.00 0.00
12.0000
756.00

10.0000
38 PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

81.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

810.00 0.00 0.00
10.0000
810.00

10.0000
39 PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, 3' HT., LIVESTAKE

142.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,420.00 0.00 0.00
10.0000
1,420.00

25.0000
40 PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12 IN. HT., NO. 1 CONT

70.0000 EACH 108.33 % -100.00 %

1,750.00 910.00 0.00
12.0000
840.00

40.0000
41 PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18 IN. HT., NO. 2 CONT

20.0000 EACH 60.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 300.00 0.00
25.0000
500.00

42 WEED AND PEST CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,200.00 0.001,200.00

5.0000
43 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

575.0000 L.F. -28.57 % -100.00 %

2,875.00 -1,150.00 0.00
7.0000

4,025.00

7.0000
44 COMPOST BLANKET

315.0000 S.Y. -65.00 % -100.00 %

2,205.00 -4,095.00 0.00
20.0000
6,300.00

12.0000
45 SOIL AMENDMENT

212.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % -100.00 %

2,544.00 -1,696.00 0.00
20.0000
4,240.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

8.0000
46 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

226.0000 S.Y. -68.00 % -100.00 %

1,808.00 -3,842.00 0.00
25.0000
5,650.00

4.0000
47 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 

211.0000 S.Y. 50.94 % -100.00 %

844.00 284.85 0.00
2.6500
559.15

48 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM
L.S. 40.00 % -100.00 %

70,000.00 20,000.00 0.0050,000.00
49 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. 7.14 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 5,000.00 0.0070,000.00

TRAFFIC

27.0000
50 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

300.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

8,100.00 0.00 0.00
27.0000
8,100.00

120.0000
51 EXTRUDED CURB 

16.0000 L.F. 380.00 % -100.00 %

1,920.00 1,520.00 0.00
25.0000
400.00

30.0000
52 CEMENT CONCRETE CURB

265.0000 L.F. 20.00 % -100.00 %

7,950.00 1,325.00 0.00
25.0000
6,625.00

1.5000
53 PAINT LINE 

700.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,050.00 -350.00 0.00
2.0000

1,400.00

4.0000
54 PLASTIC LINE 

700.0000 L.F. 14.29 % -100.00 %

2,800.00 350.00 0.00
3.5000

2,450.00

150.0000
55 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

5.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

750.00 250.00 0.00
100.0000
500.00
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TRAFFIC
56 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 9,900.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 9,900.00 0.00100.00

1.0000
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1050.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,050.00 -1,050.00 0.00
2.0000

2,100.00
58 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM COMPLETE

L.S. 20.48 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 17,000.00 0.0083,000.00

23.0000
59 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 

1340.0000 L.F. 35.29 % -100.00 %

30,820.00 8,040.00 0.00
17.0000

22,780.00

28.0000
60 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

1340.0000 L.F. 64.71 % -100.00 %

37,520.00 14,740.00 0.00
17.0000

22,780.00

23.0000
61 SPECIAL CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. INSTALLATION

670.0000 L.F. 76.92 % -100.00 %

15,410.00 6,700.00 0.00
13.0000
8,710.00

23.0000
62 SPECIAL CONDUIT PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. INSTALLATION

670.0000 L.F. 53.33 % -100.00 %

15,410.00 5,360.00 0.00
15.0000

10,050.00
63 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 20,000.00 0.0080,000.00
64 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - CITY

L.S. -45.65 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 -21,000.00 0.0046,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
65 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

33.0000
66 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

305.0000 C.Y. 43.48 % -100.00 %

10,065.00 3,050.00 0.00
23.0000
7,015.00

67 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 0.0010,000.00
68 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 15,000.00 0.0010,000.00

55.0000
69 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

367.0000 S.Y. 10.00 % -100.00 %

20,185.00 1,835.00 0.00
50.0000

18,350.00

20.0000
70 SAND BEDDING FOR PSE GAS

280.0000 L.F. 300.00 % -100.00 %

5,600.00 4,200.00 0.00
5.0000

1,400.00

1,700.0000
71 ASPHALT CONC. RAMP

4.0000 EACH 240.00 % -100.00 %

6,800.00 4,800.00 0.00
500.0000
2,000.00

72 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 0.0015,000.00
73 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
74 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
75 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
76 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 108.33 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 1,300.00 0.001,200.00
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OTHER ITEMS

5.0000
77 GEOSYNTHETIC FOR REINFORCED EMBANKMENT

1400.0000 S.Y. -75.00 % -100.00 %

7,000.00 -21,000.00 0.00
20.0000

28,000.00

26.5000
78 GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 

2750.0000 TON 6.00 % -100.00 %

72,875.00 4,125.00 0.00
25.0000

68,750.00

175.0000
79 PEDESTRIAN HAND RAILING

260.0000 L.F. -20.45 % -100.00 %

45,500.00 -11,700.00 0.00
220.0000
57,200.00

20,000.0000
80 DECORATIVE END WALL WITH FOUNDATIONS

4.0000 EACH -41.18 % -100.00 %

80,000.00 -56,000.00 0.00
34,000.0000
136,000.00

15,000.0000
81 DECORATIVE PILASTER WITH FOUNDATION

6.0000 EACH 7.14 % -100.00 %

90,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
14,000.0000
84,000.00

$2,232,431.00 -8.56% $0.00
7TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$2,441,453.15CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,232,431.00BASE TOTAL -8.56%$2,441,453.15

7TH BIDDER REJECTED


